
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 
CITY OF NORMAN 

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA 
 
 

CHANGE ORDER NO.       2       DATE:  September 21, 2020                            
 
CONTRACT NO.:      K-1819-113  SUBMITTED BY:  Jason Spencer                   
 
PROJECT:  Streets CIP Urban Asphalt Pavement Repair Project #1 
 
PROJECT NO.:  SC0104, BP0397, BP0581, BP0585, SC0641, SC0646 
 
CONTRACTOR: Silver Star Construction, Inc. 

2401 S. Broadway. 
Moore, OK 73160 

 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $1,309,150.00 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AMOUNT:  $   206,335.28 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 AMOUNT:  $   213,634.00 (Increase) 
 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT      $1,729,119.28         
 

DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE 
Changes in Quantities $0 $213,634.00 
 
                                                                                      NET CHANGE         $213,634.00 (Increase) 
 
                                                       REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT       $1,729,119.28   
 
 
REVISED CONTRACT PERIOD:  The Contract Period will be extended from 180 calendar days to 270 
calendar days. 
 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:                                                                     DATE: _______________ 
 
ENGINEER:                                                                            DATE: _______________  
 
CITY ATTORNEY:                                                                 DATE: _______________   
 
ACCEPTED BY:                                                                     DATE: _______________    
                                   (Mayor)  
 
 
 



 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Change Order #2 
ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE 

1 Mobilization   -$13,807.50 
2 Traffic Control   -$6,320.15 
3 Undercut   -$2,660.00 
4 Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth   -$1,000.00 
5 18” Corrugated Galvanized Steel Pipe (installed)   $8,142.00 
6 24” Corrugated Galvanized Steel Pipe (installed)   -$7,500.00 
7 30” Corrugated Galvanized Steel Pipe (installed)   -$2,760.00 
8 36” Corrugated Galvanized Steel Pipe (installed) $3,840.00   
9 Removal of Curb & Gutter   -$36,025.00 

10 Type A ODOT Aggregate Base $3,780.00   
11 Repair Inlet Box and Adjust to Grade   -$9,690.00 
12 Tack Coat   -$26,355.00 
13 Superpave, Type S3 (PG 64-22 OK) Deep Patch   -$112,420.00 
14 Superpave, Type S4 (PG 64-22 OK) $368,079.90   
15 1.5 to 1.75 in. Edge Mill   -$20,117.50 
16 1.5 to 2.0 in. Full Mill   -$8,153.25 
17 Rollover Integral Curb   -$1,860.00 
18 6” Curb & Gutter   -$104,755.00 
19 8” Curb & Gutter   -$3,080.00 
20 Remove Sidewalk   -$1,200.00 
21 Concrete 4” Sidewalk   -$2,825.00 
22 Concrete Sidewalk Ramps   -$11,625.00 
23 Detectable Warning Surface   -$96.00 
24 Clean Topsoil   -$1,800.00 
25 Repair Existing Sprinkler Head   -$270.00 
26 Repair Existing Sprinkler Line   -$3,200.00 
27 Adjust Valve Box   -$9,150.00 
28 Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade   -$5,675.00 
29 Slab Sod   -$5,100.00 
30 Joint Sealing   -$3,090.00 
31 Pipe Removal $9,800.00   
32 Class C End Treatment $22,200.00   
33 Grade to Drain $32,982.50   
34 6" CKD Stabilization  $112,640.00   
35 4% Cement Stabilization $399.00   
36 10' Driveway Approach   -$24,534.00 
37 Petro  Tack $50,764.00   
38 72" Pipe Install  $26,075.00   
    $630,560.40 -$416,926.40 
        
   NET  $213,634.00  (Increase) 

 
 
                         


